H
IG
H
 PO
W
ER TH
IC
K

- HPR SERIES -
SCOPE
TYPE DESIGNATION
PART NUMBERING
CONSTRUCTION & DIMENSIONS
POWER RATING
- This specification for approval relates to High Power
Thick Film Chip Resistors manufactured by
CalChip Electronics Inc.‘s specifications.
- The type designation shall be in the following form:
- Resistors shall have a power rating based on continuous
load operation at an ambient temperature of 70°C . For
temperature in excess of 70°C.
- The load shall be derate as shown in in Power rating
chart above.
TYPE POWER RATING RESISTANCE TOLERANCE NOMINAL RESISTANCE
HPR12 1/2W (0.5W) F, J 75Ω
TYPE SIZE
(INCH) L W H L1 L2
HPR04 0402 1.00 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.05 0.35 ± 0.05 0.20 ± 0.10 0.25 ± 0.10
HPR06 0603 1.60 ± 0.10 0.80 + 0.15 -0.10 0.45 ± 0.10 0.30 ± 0.20 0.30 ± 0.20
HPR10 0805 2.00 ± 0.15 1.25 + 0.15 -0.10
0.55 ± 0.10
0.40 ± 0.20 0.40 ± 0.20
HPR12 1206 3.10 ± 0.15 1.55 + 0.15 -0.10 0.45 ± 0.20 0.45 ± 0.20
HPR14 1210 3.10 ± 0.10 2.60 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.25
0.50 ± 0.20
HPR20 2010 5.00 ± 0.10 2.50 ± 0.20 0.60 ± 0.25
HPR18 1812 4.50 ± 0.20 3.20 ± 0.20 0.55 ± 0.20 0.50 ± 0.20
HPR25 2512 6.35 ± 0.10 3.20 ± 0.20 0.55 ± 0.10 0.60 ± 0.25
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
H
IG
H
 P
O
W
ER
 T
H
IC
K
 F
IL
M
 C
H
IP
 R
ES
IS
TO
RS
 -
H
PR
 S
ER
IE
S
-
2
RATINGS
NOMINAL RESISTANCE
Effective figures of nominal resistance shall be in accordance:
E-24 values – these are preferred and will have standard MOQ
E-96 values – are available on case by case basis and availability and MOQ need to be confirmed with factory first
POWER RATING RESISTANCE RANGE AND T.C.R.
VOLTAGE RATING
Resistors shall have a rated direct-current (DC) continuous working voltage or an approximate sine-wave
root-mean-square (RMS) alternating-current (AC) continuous working voltage at commercialline frequency and
waveform corresponding to the power rating , as determined from the following formula:
RCWV = √P x R